DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1224.60 Rec:\$16.00 2016-882079

\$1,240.60 Pgs=3 **06/09/2016 12:26 PM**TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Clara Arminta Ozolins 1423 Edelsborough Circle Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Clara Arminta Ozolins same as above

Escrow No. 1602110-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-312-002 R.P.T.T. \$1,224.60

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lynda Gelien, an unmarried woman who acquired title as Lynda Gelien-Bammer, A married woman, as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Clara Arminta Ozolins , a single woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , Lynda Gelien



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 42, in Block B, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map FSM #1006-3 of CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 11, 1997 in Book 997 at Page 2121 as Document No. 421409, Official Records.





	NEVADA-DECI or Parcel Numbe		ON OF VAL	UE FORM	1		
	33-312-002				\ \		
					\ \		
					\ \		
,					\ \		
/	of Property:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	_	
	Vacant Land	b) √	Single Fam B	Res	Book Page		
c) 🗆	Condo/Twnhse		_		Date of Recording:		
	Apt. Bldg				Notes:		
g) 🗆	Agricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Home			~	
i) 🗆	Other					١,	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:					\$314,000.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper					\$)	
Transfer Tax Value				1	\$314,000.00	٩	
Real Pr	operty Transfer T	ax Due:	1		\$1,224.60		
	nption Claimed Transfer Tax Exe	emption	ner NRS 375 (090 Section	an /		
	Explain Reason f	•	-	7			
υ.	Explain Reason 1	Of LACII	iption.				
5. Partial	Interest: Percenta	ge being	transferred:		%		
375.110, the supported be parties agree	at the information by documentation is that disallowance	provide f called u e of any	ed is correct to upon to substan- claimed exemp	the best of tiate the info tion, or oth	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS of their information and belief, and can be aformation provided herein. Furthermore, the ther determination of additional tax due, may month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer amount owed.		
Signature	Simla.	£0.	lien .	Capa	acity (NUNTI)		
Signature_	77.4.			Capac	acity		
SELLE	ER (GRANTOR)	INFOR	MATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIR	ED)			(REQUIRED)	•	
Print Name	: Lynda Gelien	000		Print Nar	ime: Clara Arminta Ozolins		
Address: 14/3 WMW 345				Address:	: 1423 Edels horough Cins	4	
Gardnerville, NV 89410					gudnerule, m 81410		
City, State, Zip					City, State Zip		
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQ	UESTI	NG RECORD	ING (Requ	uired if not the Seller or Buyer)		
Print Name: <u>Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.</u> Address: <u>1483 Highway 395 N</u> , Suite B				Escrow #.:1602110-RLT			
ony, State,	Zip: Gardnervill	e, IV 8	9410				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED